ID-NUM

2007-06
1992-102
2000-01
1992-102
1994-01
2007-21
1996-01
1988-06
1996-100
1988-06

ID-NUM

2000-01
1992-102
1996-01
2007-06
2007-21
1994-01
1996-100
1988-06

07/06/14

U-NUM  BOAT NAME

OBERTO

SPIRIT OF QATAR (3)

GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)

SPIRIT OF QATAR (3)

PETERS & MAY (1)

GO FAST TRUN LEFT RACING (1)

GRAHAM TRUCKING I

WEBSTER RACING

MISS DI JULIO (3)

WEBSTER RACING
BOAT NAME HEAT 1
GRAHAM TRUCKING (6) A1-400
SPIRIT OF QATAR (3) B2-300
GRAHAM TRUCKING i B3-225
OBERTO B1-400
GO FAST TRUN LEFT RACING (1) A3-225
PETERS & MAY (1) A2-300
MISS DI JULIO (3) BX-S(2)
WEBSTER RACING AX-S (1)

1) ENGINE PROBLEMS

2) NOT RACE READY

3) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR DISLODGING A BUOY
4) CANOPY OPENE
5) BLEW ENGINE

INDIANA GOVERNOR'S CUP  MADISON, IN
2 MILE COURSE  3-3 LAP RELIMS 5 LAP FINAL 28 MILE RACE

OWNER

MISS MADISON INC.

JONES, MIKE & LORI
PORTER, TED

JONES, MIKE & LORI

RANEY, SCOTT

GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING
PORTER, TED

WEBSTER, STEVE
LECKRONE, JAY

WEBSTER, STEVE

SPEED

137.415
133.571
122.759
137.130
116.441
129.487

DRIVER

SHANE, JIMMY
ZIMMERMAN, JON

KELLY, J. MICHAEL

ZIMMERMAN, JON
THOMPSON, TOMMY
NILSEN, JAMIE

PHIPPS, CAL

HEAT 2 SPEED HEAT 3

B1-400 125781  BX-S (6)
B3-225(3)  86.059  B2-300
A3-225 105.013  A2-300
A1-400 126517 B1-400
B2-300 113753 A1-400
A2-300 123339 AX-F(5)
BX-DQ (4) A3-225
AX-S (1) BX-S (1)

6) ELECTICAL PROBLEM

7) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN

WEBSTER, MIKE
HOPP, GREG
WEBSTER, MIKE

SPEED

113.846
108.011
119.198
123.043

98.032

8) DAMAGE TO RIGHT SPONSON

9) SAVE EQUIPMENT

10) CRACKED RIGHT SPONSON

QUAL.

148.692
146.520
146.520
146.520
143.067
139.941
138.805
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ

FINAL

F1-400
F2-300
F3-225
F4-169 (7)
FX-S(8)
FX-S (9)
FX-S (10)

FAST
LAP

140.326
135.785
138.557
135.785
135.188
129.498
125.078

108.468

SPEED

129.071
124.215
112.290
108.473

RACE  QUAL
AVE.  PTS.
119.810 100
112.972 080
080
112.972 080
060
050
111.724 040
000
000
000
POINTS  FINISH
1280 01
1205 02
1015 03
1469 04
0975 05
0660 06
0225 07
0000  DNS



07/13/14 APBA GOLD CUP  DETROIT, M
2.72 MILE COURSE  4-4 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAP FINAL  57.12 MILE RACE

FAST RACE QUAL
ID-NUM U-NUM  BOAT NAME OWNER DRIVER QUAL. LAP AVE. PTS.
2007-06 6  OBERTO MISS MADISON INC. SHANE, JIMMY 162.613  160.125 146.674 (1) 100
1992-102 9  SPIRIT OF QATAR (3) JONES, MIKE & LORI ZIMMERMAN, JON 160.432  148.249 080
2000-01 1 GRAHAM TRUCKING (6) PORTER, TED KELLY, J. MICHAEL 159.334  157.709  142.084 070
1996-01 7 GRAHAM TRUCKING II PORTER, TED PHIPPS, CAL 150.707  147.830 136.113 (1) 060
2007-21 21  MISS AL DEEBY DODGE (4) GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING  PERKINS, BRIAN 148.302  152.388  143.816 050
1988-06 22 WEBSTER RACING WEBSTER, STEVE WEBSTER, MIKE 141.261  130.986 115.013 040
1996-100 12 MISS DI JULIO (3) LECKRONE, JAY HOPP, GREG 133.665 030
1994-01 11  PETERS & MAY (1) RANEY, SCOTT THOMPSON, TOMMY DNQ 000
ID-NUM U-NUM HEAT 1 SPEED  HEAT2 SPEED  HEAT3 SPEED  HEAT4  SPEED  FINAL SPEED  POINTS FINISH
2007-06 6 A1-400  157.1967 B1-400# 148.941  A1-400 143283  A1-400 146.220  F1-400  140.863 2100 01
2007-21 21 B1-400  148.164  A2-300  142.099 B2-300 147.630 B2-300 149.769  F2-300  134.876 1650 02
1996-01 7 B2-300  139.515 B2-300# 129.269  A2-300 141243  A2-300 145677  F3-225  127.289 1485 03
2000-01 1 A2-300  155.927  A1-400  147.137 B1-400 149.289  B1-400  150.065 F4-169 (6) 120445 1739 04
1988-06 22 B3-225  128.990  A3-225  125.606 B3-225 134.393 A3-225(5) 108.478 F5-127 (6) 94.171 1067 05
1992-102 9 A3-225 143537 BX-D (4) 0305 06
1996-100 12 BX-S (3) AX-S (3) 0030 s
1994-01 11 AX-S (2) BX-S (2) 0000 s

# SHORTEND HEAT

1) ON A 54.4 MILE RACE

2) REPAIRING ENGINE

3) OUT OF EQUIPMENT

4) FLIPPED

5) 1 LAP PENALATY FOR JUMPING GUN

6) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING 1 MINUTE BUOY



07/27/14 HAPO COLUMBIA CUP  TRI-CITIES, WA
2.5 MILE COURSE  3-3 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAPFINAL 35 MILE RACE

FAST RACE QUAL

ID-NUM U-NUM BOAT NAME OWNER DRIVER QUAL. LAP AVE. PTS.
2007-06 6 OBERTO MISS MADISON INC. SHANE, JIMMY 163.247  154.421 100
2000-01 1 GRAHAM TRUCKING (6) PORTER, TED KELLY, J. MICHAEL 161.197  160.745 080
1992-102 9 TEAM RED DOT JONES, MIKE & LORI ZIMMERMAN, JON 158.537 148.270 131.386 070
1996-01 7 GRAHAM TRUCKING I PORTER, TED PHIPPS, CAL 154.421 146.501  128.887 060
2011-88 37 MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6) SCHUMACHER, BILLY VILLWOCK, DAVE 153.927  152.625 050
2007-17 17 OUR GANG RACING BROWN, NATE BERNARD, JEFF 153.191  146.575 040
1994-01 11 PETERS & MAY (1) RANEY, SCOTT THOMPSON, TOMMY 148.652  141.021  112.479 030
2007-21 21 LAKERIDGE PAVING GO FAST TURN LEFT RACING NILSEN, JAMIE 148.652  142.210 030
1988-06 22 PAYNE WEST INSURANCE WEBSTER, STEVE WEBSTER, MIKE 147.022  143.013 030
2014-96 96 SPIRIT OF QATAR (4) ELLSTROM, ERICK BROWN, KIP 142,517  141.540 030
1996-100 12 MISS DI JULIO (3) LECKRONE, JAY HOPP, GREG 136.105  119.849 030
2012-18 18 BUCKET LIST RACING STOCKTON, KELLY STOCKTON, KELLY 130.000  118.318 000
ID-NUM U-NUM BOAT NAME HEAT 1 SPEED HEAT 2 SPEED HEAT 3 SPEED FINAL SPEED POINTS  FINISH
2007-06 6 OBERTO A2-300 149.525 A1-400 151.674 BX-F(7) F1-400 145.254 1200 01
1992-102 9 TEAMRED DOT B1-400 144.712 B5-127 (4) 101.880 B1-400 139.117 F2-300 139.177 1297 02
2014-96 96 SPIRIT OF QATAR (4) BX-S (1) A2-300 137.503 A2-300 140.210 F3-225 134.492 0855 03
1996-01 7  GRAHAM TRUCKING Il B3-225 138.938 B2-300 137.941 A1-400 142.262 F4-169 135.767 1154 04
1994-01 11 PETERS & MAY (1) A4-169 134.542 A4-169 123.291 B2-300 136.012 F5-127(10) 89.638 0795 05
2007-21 21 LAKERIDGE PAVING A5-127 121.091 A3-225 135.883 A3-225 138.450  FX-D (5) 0607 06
2000-01 1  GRAHAM TRUCKING (6) A1-400 150.683 A5-127 (2) 113,581 BX-S(9) 0607 07
2011-88 37 MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6) A3-225 145.222 B1-400 146.018 BX-D (8) 0675 08
1988-06 22 PAYNE WEST INSURANCE B2-300 139.565 B3-225 136.721 AX-F (6) FX-F (6) 0555 09
2012-18 18 BUCKET LIST RACING AB6-095 111.510 B4-169 112.907 A4-169 109.625 0433 10
2007-17 17 OUR GANG RACING B4-169 137.854 BX-D(5) 0209 11
1996-100 12 MISS DI JULIO (3) B5-127 118.737 AX-S(3) 0157 12
1) FUEL FLOW PROBLEMS 4) 1 LAP PENALTY MISSING BUOY 7) RAN OVER BY U-37 IN TURN 4

2) 1 LAP PENALTY JUMPED GUN 5) FLIPPED 8) RAN OVER THE U-6 IN TURN 4

3) W/D REPAIRING ENGINE 6) FELT VIBRATION 9) HULL DAMAGE - CRACK IN SPONSON

10) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN AND ONE MINUTE PENALTY FOR DROPPING BELOW 80 MPH BEFORE START OF RACE



ID-NUM

2007-06
1992-102
2000-01
2014-96
2007-17
1996-01
1988-06
1994-01
2012-18
1996-100
1998-99
2011-88

ID-NUM

2000-01
1992-102
2007-06
2007-17
1996-01
1988-06
1994-01
1996-100
1998-99
2014-96
2012-18
2011-88

U-NUM

96
21

22
11
18

100
37

U-NUM

21
7
22
11
12
100
96
18
37

BOAT NAME

OBERTO
TEAM RED DOT

GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)
SPIRIT OF QATAR (4)

GO FAST TRUN LEFT RACING
GRAHAM TRUCKING II
PERFORMANCE TOOLS
PETERS & MAY (1)

BUCKET LIST RACING

MISS DI JULIO (3)

MISS SAHARA PIZZA

MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6)

BOAT NAME

GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)
TEAM RED DOT

OBERTO

GO FAST TRUN LEFT RACING
GRAHAM TRUCKING II
PERFORMANCE TOOLS
PETERS & MAY (1)

MISS DI JULIO (3)

MISS SAHARA PIZZA

SPIRIT OF QATAR (4)
BUCKET LIST RACING

MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6)

1) REPAIRING HOLE IN HULL
2) BROKEN PROP BLADE
3) RAN INTO U-6 DURING SCORE UP, PROGRESSIVE CLASS V VIOLATION, DRIVER SUSSPENDED FOR THIS AND NEXT RACE, 150 PT DEDUCTION

4) FLIPPED

08/03/14 ALBERT LEE CUP  SEATTLE, WA
2 MILE COURSE  3-3 LAP PRELIM 5 LAP FINAL 28 MILE RACE

OWNER

MISS MADISON INC.
JONES, MIKE & LORI
PORTER, TED
ELLSTROM, ERICK
GO FAST TRUN LEFT RACING
PORTER, TED
WEBSTER, STEVE
RANEY, SCOTT
STOCKTON, KELLY
LECKRONE, JAY
LELAND UNLIMITED
SCHUMACHER, BILLY

5) 1 MINUTE PENALTY FOR DROPPING BELOW 80 MPH BEFORE START OF RACE
6) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN

DRIVER

SHANE, JIMMY
ZIMMERMAN, JON
KELLY, J. MICHAEL
BROWN, KIP
BERNARD, JEFF
PHIPPS, CAL
WEBSTER, MIKE
THOMPSON, TOMMY
STOCKTON, KELLY
HOPP, GREG
WARREN, DAVID
VILLWOCK, DAVE

HEAT 1 SPEED HEAT 2 SPEED HEAT 3
B1-400 137.648  A1-400  141.734  B2-300
A1-400 133.045  A2-300  141.474  A1-400
B3-225 135.189  B1-400  137.498  B1-400
A2-300 130.119  B5-127(6) - 96.240  A4-169
A3-225 127.484  B2-300  127.121 = A3-225
A4-169 127.168  A5-127 (5) B3-225
B4-169 116.275  A4-169  102.290  A2-300
A5-127 114.043  B3-225  118.352  A5-127
BX-F (2) A3-225 119434  B4-169
B2-300 135560  AX-D (4)

AX-S (1) B4-169  106.352  B5-127

BX-D -150 (3)

FAST ~ RACE
QUAL.  LAP AVE.
156.243  142.098 125.268
152.219  145.410 135.197
149.756  149.109 136.257
148.883  135.122
143109  108.800 117.655
140.960 130.489 124.403
139.900  131.831
139.857 133.585 116.185
131.451 133.564 115.285
DNQ 122.164
DNQ  123.636
DNQ
SPEED  FINAL SPEED
137.266  F1-400  133.283
135.919 F2-300 132.533
140.565 F3-225 131.073
122.390 F4-169 124.125
125541  F5-127  120.454
123691  F6-095  119.985
130.475 F7-071 117.991
111.240
112.268
105.357

QUAL
PTS.

100

080

070

060

050

040

030

030

030

000

000

000
POINTS  FINISH
1570 01
1480 02
1350 03
0815 04
0917 05
0646 06
0739 07
0479 08
0394 09
0360 10
0326 11
(-150) 12



ID-NUM

2007-06
2014-96
1992-102
2000-01
2011-88
1996-01
1994-01
1988-06
1998-99
1996-100
2012-18

ID-NUM

2000-01
1996-01
1988-06
2007-06
1994-01
2012-18
2014-96
1998-99
1992-102
1996-100
2011-88

1) UNKNOWN

2) RUDDER BRACKET FAILED CAUSING BOAT TO SPIN

U-NUM

6
96

21

11
22
100
12
18

U-NUM

22

11
18
96
100
9

21

2.5MILE COURSE 3-3 LAP PRELIMS 5 LAPFINAL 35 MILE RACE

BOAT NAME

OBERTO

SPIRIT OF QATAR (4)
TEAM RED DOT
GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)
MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6)
GRAHAM TRUCKING Il
PETERS & MAY (1)

BIG 5 SPORTING GOODS
TONY ROMA'S

MISS DI JULIO (3)
BUCKET LIST RACING

BOAT NAME

GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)
GRAHAM TRUCKING I
BIG 5 SPORTING GOODS
OBERTO

PETERS & MAY (1)
BUCKET LIST RACING
SPIRIT OF QATAR (4)
TONY ROMA'S

TEAM RED DOT

MISS DI JULIO (3)

MISS BEACON PLUMBING (6)

3) BROKEN PROP SHAFT/WITHDREW
4) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR ENCROACHMENT/100 POINT DEDUCTION
5) WASHED DOWN BY THE 7
6) LOST PROPELLER

09/14/14 BAYFAIR  SAN DIEGO, CA

OWNER

MISS MADISON INC.
ELLSTROM, ERICK
JONES, MIKE & LORI
PORTER, TED

GO FAST TRUN LEFT RACING

PORTER, TED
RANEY, SCOTT
WEBSTER, STEVE
LELAND UNLIMITED
LECKRONE, JAY
STOCKTON, KELLY

HEAT 1

B2-300
A2-300
B4-169
B1-400
B3-225
AX-S (1)
A1-350 (11)
A4-169
AX-D (2)
BX-F (3)
AX-DQ (12)

SPEED

151.316
138.230
131.397
152.341
131.968

145.558
122.127

DRIVER

SHANE, JIMMY

BROWN, KIP

ZIMMERMAN, JON
KELLY, J. MICHAEL

LIDDYCOAT, SCOTT
PHIPPS, CAL

THOMPSON, TOMMY
WEBSTER, MIKE
WARREN, DAVID

HOPP, GREG

STOCKTON, KELLY

HEAT 2

A1-400
B3-125 (4)
B1-400
A2-300
A3-225
A4-169
BX-S (5)
B2-300

AX-D (12)

SPEED

151.833
105.746
136.884
149.267
127.740
115.684

124.793

HEAT 3

B2-300
A1-400
B4-169
B1-400
A2-300
A3-225
B3-225

AX-F (6)

SPEED

150.005
142.378
132.310
151.634
132.128
113.469
145.344

7) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR BEARING OUT
8) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN
9) RADIO NOT WORKING/RETURNED TO PITS AFTER 4 LAPS

10) FUEL CONTROL/RETURNED TO DOCK

QUAL.

162.557
159.679
157.985
157.282
153,557
150.567
147.890
146,501
137.852
DNQ

DNQ

FINAL

F1-400
F2-300
F3-225
F4-169 (7)
F5-127 (8)
F6-095
FX-S (10)
FX-F (9)

FAST
LAP

154.215
149.887

153.722
137.036
143.940
141.160
138.916
128.261
72.816

118.584

SPEED

145.451
130.212
128.799
120.553
111.392
103.017

11) LEFT DOCK BEFORE 5 MIN GUN, 50 POINT DEDUCTION
12) DISQIALIFIED FOR EVENT FOR TECHNICAL VIOLATION

RACE  QUAL
AVE. PTS.
138545 100
080
070
149.000 060
050
127.804 040
123012 030
131775 030
030
000
000
POINTS  FINISH
1460 01
1165 02
0993 03
1369 04
0907 05
0489 06
0655 07
0499 08
0070 09
0000  DNF
0000  DSQ



ID-NUM

1988-06
1992-102
1996-100
1994-01
1996-01
1998-99
2000-01
2007-06
2011-88
2014-96

ID-NUM

2000-01
2007-06
1992-102
1996-01
1994-01
1988-06
2014-96
1998-99
1996-100
2011-88

U-NUM

22
9
12
11
7
100

21
96

U-NUM

11/20/14  ORYX CUP U.I.M. WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
2 MILE COURSE 34 MILE RACE  4-3 LAP PRELIMS

BOAT NAME

BOITANO HOMES
TEAM RED DOT

MISS DI JULIO (3)
PETERS & MAY (1)
GRAHAM TRUCKING Ii
TONY ROMA'S
GRAHAM TRUCKING (6)
OBERTO

MISS SEATTLE (4)
SPIRIT OF QATAR (4)

HEAT 1 SPEED

A1-400
B4-169 (2)
B5-127 (2)
B2-300
A3-225
AX-D (1)
B1-400
A4-169
B3-225
A2-300

130.857
95.854
91.297
115.518
107.608

119.994
103.259
96.226

119.146

1) FLAGRANT FUEL VIOLALTION

2) 1 LAP PENALTY FOR JUMPING GUN
3) CHANGING ENGINES

4) UNKNOWN REASON

5) FIRE IN ENGINE COMPARTMENT

HEAT 2

A1-400
B1-400
A2-300
B3-225
AX-D (5)
B4-169
B2-300
AX-S (4)
AX-S (3)
BX-F (6)

OWNER

WEBSTER, STEVE
JONES, MIKE & LORI
LECKRONE, JAY
RANEY, SCOTT
PORTER, TED
LELAND UNLIMITED
PORTER, TED

MISS MADISON INC.

GO FAST TRUN LEFT RACING

ELLSTROM, ERICK

SPEED HEAT 3
108878  A1-400
115750  A2-300
106.994  A3-225
109.385  B1-400
B2-300
99.935 B3-225
112405  BX-F(8)
A4-169
A5-127
BX-S (7)

SPEED

131.980
125.907
116.051
122.944
117.848
114.005

99.907
96.649

DRIVER

WEBSTER, MIKE
ZIMMERMAN, JON
ROBERTSON, JESSE
THOMPSON, TOMMY
PHIPPS, CAL
WARREN, DAVID
KELLY, J. MICHAEL
SHANE, JIMMY
VILLWOCK, DAVE
THEORET, JEAN

HEAT4  SPEED
B1-400 131.167
A1-400 124.761
A2-300 122.836
A3-225 116.775
A4-169 104.142
B3-225 114.885
B2-300 124.795
A5-127 101.503
BX-F (9)

6) COMPRESSOR STALL

7) W/D ENGINE PROBLEMS
8) STEERING SHAFT BROKE

9) UNKNOWN REASON

10) FUEL SYSTEM PROBLEMS, COULDN'T RESTART

DOHA, QATAR

5 LAP FINAL

FAST

QUAL.  LAP

124.135

137.158

DNQ

130.229

134.363

121.169

142.803

143.024

127.779

134.010
FINAL SPEED
F1-400 130.039
F2-300 126.006
F3-225 120.241
F4-169 116.179
F5-127 113.672
F6-095 109.654
FX-S (10)

RACE
AVE.

POINTS

2080
1669
1247
1379
0861
0744
1050
0495
0352
0330

QUAL
PTS.

030
070
000
040
060
030
080
100
030
050

FINISH

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10



